MemoryTen
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of
standard warranty. Production processing does not necessarily include
testing of all parameters.
MemoryTen
72-Pin SIMM (MO-116b)
1.253” tall

Representative assembly
1
ORDERING INFORMATION
72 Pin 5volt EDO, 2 bank SIMM, 128MB
ORDERING INFORMATION
72 Pin 5volt EDO, 1 bank SIMM, 64MB
Part Number Density Speed Chip Part Number
Module
Config
Chip
Density
Brand
64T8E64-60-SAM5 64MB 60 ns KM44C16104AK-6/BK-6/CK-6 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-60-MIC 64MB 60 ns MT4LC16M4H9DJ-6 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
64T8E644-60-HYN 64MB 60 ns HY51V65403HG-60 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
64T8E644-60-SAM 64MB 60 ns KM44V16104AK-6/BK-6/CK-6 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-60-GS 64MB 60 ns GM71V65403CJ-6 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
64T8E644-60-T 64MB 60 ns unspecified TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-60-MIC-T 64MB 60 ns MT4LC16M4H9TG-6 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
64T8E644-60-HYN-T 64MB 60 ns HY51V65404ATC-60 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
64T8E644-60-SAM-T 64MB 60 ns KM44V16104AS-6/BS-6/CS-6 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-60-GS-T 64MB 60 ns GM71V64403CT6 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
64T8E644-50 64MB 50 ns unspecified SOJ 16Mx32 Samsung
64T8E644-50-MIC 64MB 50 ns MT4LC16M4H9DJ-5 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
64T8E644-50-HYN 64MB 50 ns HY51V65404ATC-50 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
64T8E644-50-SAM 64MB 50 ns
KM44V16104AK-5/BK-5/CK-5,
K4E640412D-JC50
SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-50-GS 64MB 50 ns GM71V65403CJ-5 SOJ 16Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
64T8E644-50-T 64MB 50 ns unspecified TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-50-MIC-T 64MB 50 ns MT4LC16M4H9TG-5 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
64T8E644-50-HYN-T 64MB 50 ns HY51V6540ATC-50 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
64T8E644-50-SAM-T 64MB 50 ns KM44V16104AS-5/BS-5/CS-5 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
64T8E644-50-GS-T 64MB 50 ns GM71V64403CT5 TSOP 16Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
Part Number Density Speed Chip Part Number
Module
Config
Chip
Density
Brand
128T16E64-60SAM5 128MB 60 ns KM44C16104AK-6/BK-6/CK-6 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-60-MIC 128MB 60 ns MT4LC16M4H9DJ-6 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
128T16E644-60-HYN 128MB 60 ns HY51V65403HG-60 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
128T16E644-60-SAM 128MB 60 ns KM44V16104AK-6/BK-6/CK-6 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-60-GS 128MB 60 ns GM71V65403CJ-6 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
128T16E644-60-T 128MB 60 ns unspecified TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-60-MIC-T 128MB 60 ns MT4LC16M4H9TG-6 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
128T16E644-60-HYN-T 128MB 60 ns HY51V65404ATC-60 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
128T16E644-60-SAM-T 128MB 60 ns KM44V16104AS-6/BS-6/CS-6 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-60-GS-T 128MB 60 ns GM71V64403CT6 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
128T16E644-50 128MB 50 ns unspecified SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-50-MIC 128MB 50 ns MT4LC16M4H9DJ-5 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
128T16E644-50-HYN 128MB 50 ns HY51V65404ATC-50 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
128T16E644-50-SAM 128MB 50 ns
KM44V16104AK-5/BK-5/CK-5,
K4E640412D-JC50
SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-50-GS 128MB 50 ns GM71V65403CJ-5 SOJ 32Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
128T16E644-50-T 128MB 50 ns unspecified TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-50-MIC-T 128MB 50 ns MT4LC16M4H9TG-5 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Micron
128T16E644-50-HYN-T 128MB 50 ns HY51V6540ATC-50 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Hynix
128T16E644-50-SAM-T 128MB 50 ns KM44V16104AS-5/BS-5/CS-5 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Samsung
128T16E644-50-GS-T 128MB 50 ns GM71V64403CT5 TSOP 32Mx32 16Mx4 Goldstar
2
Pin Assignment, (72 pin SIMM)
U
5 U